Referral Purchase Program General Terms & Conditions



Effective Date: September 29, 2023 - Nov 12th, 2023

These terms and conditions outline the X Class Aesthetic Elite referral purchase program.

By participating in this program, you acknowledge and agree to the following terms:

GENERAL TERMS

- The referral program is subject to change or discontinuation at any time without prior notice.
- Participants must comply with all applicable laws and regulations.
- All BENEV Product Credits are non-transferable and have no cash value.
- · Referrals cannot be from the same clinic and cannot be an existing customer.
- · BENEV reserves the right to verify the eligibility of referrals and disqualify any referral that does not meet the criteria outlined in these terms.
- BENEV reserves the right to modify or cancel the credit at any time due to unauthorized use, system error, or fraudulent activity.eral Terms:

IF QUALIFIED REFERRAL BOOK A TICKET TO ATTEND:

- SYLFIRM X: If a Qualified Sylfirm X Referral books a ticket to attend the BENEV X Class Aesthetic Elite Summit, you will receive a \$200.00 Sylfirm X consumable tip Product Credit on November 10th & The credit can only be used towards a Sylfirm X consumable tip order.
- EXOSOME: If a Qualified Exosome Referral books a ticket to attend the BENEV X Class Aesthetic Elite Summit, you will receive a \$200.00 Exosome Product Credit on November 10th & The credit can only be used towards a Exosome Order.
- MIRACU: If a Qualified MIRACU Referral books a ticket to attend the BENEV X Class Aesthetic Elite Summit, you will receive a \$200.00 MIRACU Product Credit on November 10th & The credit can only be used towards a MIRACU order.
- VIVISCAL PRO: If a Qualified Viviscal Pro Referral books a ticket to attend the BENEV X Class Aesthetic Elite Summit, and purchases 1 Case of Viviscal Pro Dietary Supplements in either the 60ct or 180ct by November 12th, 2023, at midnight PST, you will receive a \$137.50 Viviscal Product Credit on November 12th & The credit can only be used towards a Viviscal Pro order.
- · Orders must be placed between November 10th, 2023, and November 12th, 2023, at midnight PST.
- $\bullet\,$ The credit must be used towards a single order and no balance will be provided.
- To qualify as a Qualified Referral, the referral must register for the X Class Aesthetic Elite Summit and notate your full name during the online booking process.
- Following the booking, the Referral will be scheduled to speak with one of the following BENEV representatives: Susan Samarakone, Dr. Suneel Chilukuri, or Ethan Min. The representative will determine if the referral is considered a Qualified Referral.

IF THE REFERRAL PURCHASE BENEV PRODUCTS:

- SYLFIRM X: If the referral purchases the Sylfirm X Device by November 12th, 2023, at midnight PST, an additional \$400.00 Product Credit will be provided & The additional credit can only be used towards Sylfirm X consumable tips.
- EXOSOME: If the referral purchases 6 Boxes of BENEV Exosome Regenerative Complex or BENEV Exosome Regenerative Complex + by November 12th, 2023, at midnight PST, an additional \$400.00 Product Credit will be provided &The additional credit can only be used towards Exosomes.
- MIRACU: If the referral purchases 6 Boxes of Elasty Line, Elasty Meshfill, Forte, or Forte Fix by November 12th, 2023, at midnight PST, an additional \$400.00 Product Credit will be provided & The additional credit can only be used towards Miracu PDO Threads.
- VIVISCAL PRO: If the referral purchases 1 Case of Viviscal Pro Dietary Supplements in either the 60ct or 180ct by November 12th, 2023, at midnight PST, an additional \$500.00 Product Credit will be provided & The additional credit can only be used towards Viviscal Pro.
- The credit must be used no later than November 30th, 2023.
- The credit must be used towards a single order and no balance will be provided.

By participating in the referral purchase program, you agree to release and hold harmless BENEV and its affiliates from any claims, damages, or liabilities arising from your participation or the referral's participation.

For any questions or concerns regarding the referral purchase program, please contact Susan@BENEV.com with the subject line: X Class Referral. These terms and conditions are effective as of the date specified above and are subject to change.

Last Updated: September 29, 2023